
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
31002 Oval Cocktail Table 

31005 Round Cocktail Table 

31009 End Table 

31015 Sofa Table
Component List:                               Hardware List: 
1) Top with metal apron…1 pc         
2) Leg & Stretcher ………2 pcs 
 
 

 
 
 
          

 Note: Read instructions thoroughly before attempting to assemble the table. 

# HARDWARE SKETCH QTY EXT 

A M5/16” Nut  9 PCS 1 PC 

B M5/16” Spring Washer  9 PCS 1 PC 

C M5/16” Flat Washer   9 PCS 1 PC 

D M5/16” Hex Wrench  1 PC  

E M5/16” Finial With Bolt 

 
1 PC  

1) Place the Top face down on carpet or a padded surface. 
2) Attach the Leg & Stretchers and Top together at the aprons and underneath the center 

of the Top as shown with (A,B,C) but do not fully tighten until after next step. 
3) Attach the Stretchers together at the center using the Finial with Bolt (E) and with 

(A,B,C) as shown.  Use the Hex Wrench (D) to tighten all nuts. 
4) Carefully turn the table upright. 


